No. 2-1/2023-SPG Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts (Personnel Division) ******

> Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110 001 Dated: 13.09.2023

<u>ORDER</u>

Subject: Transfer/posting in the Junior Administrative Grade (JAG) of Indian Postal Service (IPoS), Group 'A'.

Orders of the Competent Authority are hereby conveyed for transfer/posting of the following Junior Administrative Grade (JAG) officer of Indian Postal Service (IPoS), Group 'A' with immediate effect and until further orders:

Name of the Officer	Present posting	Posting on transfer	Remarks
Ms. Padmagandha	On compulsory wait after	DPS (HQ & Mail),	Against
Mishra (IPoS:2007)	return from Deputation w.e.f.	Chandigarh	Vacant
	28.08.2023 (F/N)		Post

- 2. The officer is directed to join her new place of posting immediately.
- 3. Relevant charge report may be sent in due course.
- 4. Hindi version will follow.

(Hemant Kumar) Assistant Director General (SPG)

Copy to:

- 1. PS to MoC/ MoSC
- 2. PSO to Secretary (Posts)/ Director General Postal Services
- 3. PPS/ PS to All Members, PSB/ Additional Director General (Coordination)
- 4. Additional Secretary & Financial Advisor/Sr. DDG (Vigilance) & CVO
- 5. Chief General Manager, BD&M Directorate/ Parcel Directorate/ PLI Directorate
- 6. All CPMsG/ PMsG (Through India Post Website)
- 7. All DDsG/GMs in BD&M Directorate/ Parcel Directorate/ PLI Directorate/ Secretary (PSB)
- 8. Director, Rafi Ahmed Kidwai National Postal Academy, Ghaziabad
- 9. Addl. Director General, Army Postal Service, New Delhi
- 10. GM (CEPT) With a request to upload the order on India Post Website
- 11. Officer concerned
- 12. Director of Accounts (Postal) concerned
- 13. All Directors, Postal Training Centres
- 14. ADG (Admin)/ADG (GA)
- 15. PEA/C&A/PB/Admn./GA/PE·II/Parliament Sections &NIC/Reception, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi
- 16. CS to Member (P) / Shri C.P. Singh, IP (SPG-I)
- 17. Guard file